Digital Lighting Systems, Inc.
USER'S MANUAL
PD402-UM
 04/08
PROTOCOL
PD402
Four  Dimmer or Switch Packs
4 x 2.5 A. outputs

10
S1 S2
S3
H N N 1 2 3 4
11 12 13 14
OUTPUT TERMINAL
15
16 17
18
19
Table 2 - Absolute Maximum
              Electrical Ratings
Electrical Characteristic Maximum
Output Load Current      1 to 4      2.5 Amps.
Input Current                  H            10 Amps.
Input Voltage                  H       120 VAC   PD402-120
Input Voltage                  H       220 VAC   PD402-220
Input Voltage                  H        24 VAC    PD402-24
Input Voltage                  H        12 VAC    PD402-12
Input Voltage                  H         24 VDC    PD402-24DC
Input Voltage                  H        12 VDC    PD402-12DC
1       Microprocessor.
2           EEPROM Memory
3           Communications Chip.
4           Quartz Crystal.